2019 - Detailed School Fee Structure

School Fee Structure	Per Annum	Per Annum	Per Annum	Per Annum
<u>Per Annum</u>	One Child	Two Children	Three Children	Four Children
Fees	\$1,534.00	\$2,608.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,375.00
Resource Fee	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$990.00	\$1,320.00
P&F Levy (per family)	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
P&F Federation Levy (per child)	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$24.00	\$32.00
Capital Levy	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
Total per annum	\$2,722.00	\$4,134.00	\$4,932.00	\$5,577.00

Table A – Per Annum for enrolled students

Table B – Per Term (4 terms per year)

School Fee Structure	Per Term	Per Term	Per Term	Per Term
<u>Per Term</u>	One Child	Two Children	Three Children	Four Children
Fees	\$383.50	\$652.00	\$767.00	\$843.75
Resource Fee	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$247.50	\$330.00
P&F Levy (per family)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
P&F Federation Levy (per child)	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$8.00
Capital Levy	\$162.50	\$162.50	\$162.50	\$162.50
Total per term	\$680.50	\$1,033.50	\$1,233.00	\$1,394.25

Table C – Per Annum - *Add* to Table A (if applicable):

Item	<u>Per Annum</u>	Details
Years 3, 4, 5, 6 - iPad Fee	\$260	\$65 per term (x 4) per child will be included on school fee accounts.
Year 5 - Mapleton Camp	\$295	\$295 will be included on Term 1 school fee accounts.
Year 6 - Canberra Camp	\$1290	This amount is to be paid separately to the school fee account. Payment options will be advised in Jan/Feb 2019.
Group Instrumental Music (optional)	\$540	\$270 per semester (x 2) will be included on school fee accounts.

Table D – Per Annum

Details of <u>Fees</u> calculation (included in Table A)					
		One Child	Two Children	Three Children	Four Children
First child	100%	\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00
Second child	70%		\$1,074.00	\$1,074.00	\$1,074.00
Third child	30%			\$460.00	\$460.00
Fourth child	20%				\$307.00
	Total per annum	\$1,534.00	\$2,608.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,375.00

Table E – Per Annum

Details of <u>Resource Fee</u> calculation (included in Table A)		
Item	Per child	
Student Activities, Resources and Consumables	\$100.00	
Swimming and Excursions	\$130.00	
IT Infrastructure	\$100.00	
Total per annum	\$330.00	